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 Court File No.  CL-25-00753537-0000                                                          

ONTARIO 
SUPERIOR COURT OF JUSTICE  

(COMMERCIAL LIST)    

IN THE MATTER OF THE COMPANIES' CREDITORS 
ARRANGEMENT ACT, R.S.C. 1985, c. C-36, AS AMENDED 

AND IN THE MATTER OF A PROPOSED PLAN OF COMPROMISE OR  
ARRANGEMENT WITH RESPECT TO 1570499 B.C. LTD. 

(the “Applicant”) 

Service List 
(as of February 3, 2026) 

PARTY CONTACT 

McCarthy Tétrault LLP 
Box 48, TD Bank Tower 
66 Wellington Street West, Suite 5300 
Toronto, ON M5K 1E6 

Counsel for the Applicant 

Heather Meredith  
Tel: 416.601.8342 
Email: hmeredith@mccarthy.ca 

Trevor Courtis 
Tel: 416.601.7643 
Email: tcourtis@mccarthy.ca 

Saneea Tanvir 
Tel: 416.601.8181 
Email:  stanvir@mccarthy.ca 

Zachary Bowles 
Tel: 416.601.4344 
Email: zbowles@mccarthy.ca 

KSV Restructuring Inc. 
220 Bay St. Suite 1300 
Toronto, ON  M5J 2W4 

Court-appointed Monitor 

Noah Goldstein 
Tel: 416.932.6207 
Email: ngoldstein@ksvadvisory.com 

Jordan Wong 
Tel: 416.932.6025 
Email: jwong@ksvadvisory.com 
 
Tony Trifunovic 
Tel: 647.848.1350 
Email: ttrifunovic@ksvadvisory.com  

mailto:hmeredith@mccarthy.ca
mailto:tcourtis@mccarthy.ca
mailto:stanvir@mccarthy.ca
mailto:zbowles@mccarthy.ca
mailto:ngoldstein@ksvadvisory.com
mailto:jwong@ksvadvisory.com
mailto:ttrifunovic@ksvadvisory.com
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PARTY CONTACT 

Cassels Brock & Blackwell LLP 
Bay Adelaide Centre, North Tower 
40 Temperance St, Suite 3200 
Toronto, ON M5H 0B4 
 
Counsel for the Court-appointed Monitor 

Ryan Jacobs 
Tel: 416.860.6465 
Email: rjacobs@cassels.com 
 
Joseph Bellissimo 
Tel: 416.860.6572 
Email: jbellissimo@cassels.com 

Joshua Gordon 
Tel: 416.869.5343 
Email: jgordon@cassels.com  
 

Norton Rose Fulbright LLP 
P.O. Box 53, Suite 3000  
222 Bay Street  
Toronto, ON M5K 1E7 
 
Counsel to Surbana Jurong Holdings 
(Canada) Ltd. 

Jennifer Stam 
Tel: 416.202.6707 
Email: 
jennifer.stam@nortonrosefulbright.com 
 
Evan Cobb 
Tel: 416.216.1929 
Email: evan.cobb@nortonrosefulbright.com 
 

Hadef & Partners LLC 
Level 10, World Trade Centre Abu Dhabi 
Hamdan Bin Mohammed Street 
PO Box 3727 
Abu Dhabi, UAE 
 
Abu Dhabi Counsel for Al Sadiyaat 
Development & Investment Sole 
Proprietorship Company LLC 
 

Basil Siddiqi 
Email: b.siddiqi@hadefpartners.com  
 
 

Cambridge LLP 
333 Adelaide Street West, 4th Floor 
Toronto, ON M5V 1R5 
 
Canadian Counsel for Al Sadiyaat 
Development & Investment Sole 
Proprietorship Company LLC 
 

H. Scott Fairley 
Tel: 647.427.3905 
Email: sfairley@cambridgellp.com 
 
Joan Kasozi 
Tel: 416.477.7007, ext. 331 
Email: jkasozi@cambridgellp.com 
 
Salma Kebeich 
Tel: 416.477.7007 
Email: skebeich@cambridgellp.com 
 

mailto:rjacobs@cassels.com
mailto:jbellissimo@cassels.com
mailto:jgordon@cassels.com
mailto:jennifer.stam@nortonrosefulbright.com
mailto:evan.cobb@nortonrosefulbright.com
mailto:b.siddiqi@hadefpartners.com
mailto:sfairley@cambridgellp.com
mailto:jkasozi@cambridgellp.com
mailto:skebeich@cambridgellp.com
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PARTY CONTACT 

Chaitons LLP 
5000 Yonge Street, 10th Floor 
Toronto, ON M2N 7E9 
 
Counsel for the Directors of B+H Architects 
Corp. 

George Benchetrit  
Tel: 416-218-1141 
Email: george@chaitons.com  
 
David Im 
Tel: 416-218-1124 
Email: dim@chaitons.com  
 

LJT Lawyers 
7100-380, Saint-Antoine St. West 
Montreal, QC H2Y 3X7 
 
Counsel for Stantec Consulting Ltd 
 

Denis Dodbout 
Email: denis.godbout@ljt.ca  

Dewart Gleason LLP 
366 Adelaide St. West 
Suite 102 
Toronto, ON M5V 1R9 
 
Counsel for Plenary Health Milton LP 
 

Brett Hughes 
Email: bhughes@dgllp.ca  

Majed Al Sheikh Law Firm 
Abu Dhabi – Khalidiya – Khalidiya Tower – 
Floor 2 – Office 07 
 
Counsel for Cosmos Engineers 
 

Email: malawyer@malawyer.ae  

Clyde & Co 
Level 6, East Tower, 
Abu Dhabi Mall 
Abu Dhabi, United Arab Emirates  
 
Counsel for Al Gurg Consultants 
 

Alfred Thornton 
Email: Alfred.thornton@clydeco.ae 
 
Jennifer Eakins 
Email: jennifer.eakins@clydeco.ae 
 
Emily Macdonald  
Email: Emily.macdonald@clydeco.ae  
 
Khaled Almulla 
Email: Khaled.almulla@clydeco.ae  
 
Moamen Elwan 
Email: Moamen.elwan@clydeco.ae  
 

mailto:george@chaitons.com
mailto:dim@chaitons.com
mailto:denis.godbout@ljt.ca
mailto:bhughes@dgllp.ca
mailto:malawyer@malawyer.ae
mailto:Alfred.thornton@clydeco.ae
mailto:jennifer.eakins@clydeco.ae
mailto:Emily.macdonald@clydeco.ae
mailto:Khaled.almulla@clydeco.ae
mailto:Moamen.elwan@clydeco.ae
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PARTY CONTACT 

Avanessy Giordano LLP 
Barristers and Solicitors 
1275 Finch Avenue West, Suite 411 
Toronto, Ontario 
M3J 0L5 
 
Counsel for Paula Christine Barnett 
 

Nima Azizi 
Email: nazizi@avagiolaw.com  

ProDemnity 
160 Bloor Street East, Suite 1001 
Toronto, ON M4W 1B9 
 

Matt Brown 
Email: mbrown@prodemnity.com      

Allianz Global Corporate & Specialty  
130 Adelaide Street West, Suite 1600 
Toronto, ON M5H 3P5 
 

NewLoss@agcs.allianz.com  

Aon Reed Stenhouse Inc. 
20 Bay Street 
Toronto, ON M5J 2N9 
 

Pablo Hernandez 
Email: pablo.hernandez2@aon.ca 
 
Mary Groden 
Email: mary.groden@aon.ca 
 
Jelena Stojanovic 
Email: jelena.stojanovic5@aon.ca  

 
Governments / Ministries 

PARTY CONTACT 
Ontario Association of Architects 
111 Moatfield Dr 
North York, ON M3B 3L6 
 
Regulatory Body for the Architectural 
Profession in Ontario 
 

Camelia Bostan 
Tel: 416.449.6898, ext. 285 
Email: cameliab@oaa.on.ca 
 
 

Alberta Association of Architects  
4208 97 St NW #200 
Edmonton, AB T6E 5Z9 
 
Regulatory Body for the Architectural 
Profession in Alberta  
 

Email: registrar@aaa.ab.ca  

Ministry Of Finance (Ontario) 
Insolvency Unit 
6th Floor, 33 King Street West 

Insolvency Unit 
Email: insolvency.unit@ontario.ca  

mailto:nazizi@avagiolaw.com
mailto:mbrown@prodemnity.com
mailto:NewLoss@agcs.allianz.com
mailto:pablo.hernandez2@aon.ca
mailto:mary.groden@aon.ca
mailto:jelena.stojanovic5@aon.ca
mailto:cameliab@oaa.on.ca
mailto:registrar@aaa.ab.ca
mailto:insolvency.unit@ontario.ca
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PARTY CONTACT 
Oshawa, Ontario L1H 8H5  

Attorney General of Canada 
Department of Justice Canada, National 
Litigation Sector 
Ontario Regional Office 
120 Adelaide Street West, Suite #400 
Toronto, Ontario M5H 1T1 

General Intake 
Email:  AGC-PGC.Toronto-Tax-
Fiscal@justice.gc.ca  
 
Kelly Smith Wayland 
Tel: 647.533.7183 
Email: Kelly.smithwayland@justice.gc.ca  
 
Maitland Shaheen 
Email: Maitland.Shaheen@justice.gc.ca 
 
Kevin Dias 
Email: Kevin.Dias@justice.gc.ca  
 

PPSA Registrants  
PARTY CONTACT 

The Toronto-Dominion Bank  
55 King Street West  
Toronto, Ontario M5K 1A2  
 
PPSA Registrant 
 

 

CWB National Leasing Inc. 
1525 Buffalo Place (3067181) 
Winnipeg, Manitoba R3T 1L9 
 
PPSA Registrant 
 

 

Vault Credit Corporation 
41 Scarsdale Road, Suite 5 
Toronto, Ontario M3B 2R2 
 
Prior PPSA Registrant 
 

 

The Toronto-Dominion Bank  
55 King Street West (Branch #1020) 
Toronto, Ontario M5K 1A2  
 
Prior PPSA Registrant 
 

 

 

mailto:AGC-PGC.Toronto-Tax-Fiscal@justice.gc.ca
mailto:AGC-PGC.Toronto-Tax-Fiscal@justice.gc.ca
mailto:Kelly.smithwayland@justice.gc.ca
mailto:Maitland.Shaheen@justice.gc.ca
mailto:Kevin.Dias@justice.gc.ca
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E-Service List 
hmeredith@mccarthy.ca; stanvir@mccarthy.ca; tcourtis@mccarthy.ca; zbowles@mccarthy.ca; 
ngoldstein@ksvadvisory.com; jwong@ksvadvisory.com; 
ttrifunovic@ksvadvisory.com; jbellissimo@cassels.com; rjacobs@cassels.com; 
jgordon@cassels.com; jennifer.stam@nortonrosefulbright.com; 
evan.cobb@nortonrosefulbright.com; b.siddiqi@hadefpartners.com; 
sfairley@cambridgellp.com; jkasozi@cambridgellp.com; skebeich@cambridgellp.com; 
george@chaitons.com; dim@chaitons.com; cameliab@oaa.on.ca; registrar@aaa.ab.ca; 
insolvency.unit@ontario.ca;AGC-PGC.Toronto-Tax-Fiscal@justice.gc.ca; 
Kelly.smithwayland@justice.gc.ca; Maitland.Shaheen@justice.gc.ca; Kevin.Dias@justice.gc.ca;  
  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  

mailto:hmeredith@mccarthy.ca
mailto:stanvir@mccarthy.ca
mailto:tcourtis@mccarthy.ca
mailto:zbowles@mccarthy.ca
mailto:ngoldstein@ksvadvisory.com
mailto:jwong@ksvadvisory.com
mailto:ttrifunovic@ksvadvisory.com
mailto:jbellissimo@cassels.com
mailto:rjacobs@cassels.com
mailto:jgordon@cassels.com
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mailto:Kevin.Dias@justice.gc.ca
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Courier List 
 
The Toronto-Dominion Bank  
55 King Street West  
Toronto, Ontario M5K 1A2 
 
PPSA Registrant 
CWB National Leasing Inc. 
1525 Buffalo Place (3067181) 
Winnipeg, Manitoba R3T 1L9 
 
PPSA Registrant 
Vault Credit Corporation 
41 Scarsdale Road, Suite 5 
Toronto, Ontario M3B 2R2 
 
Prior PPSA Registrant 
The Toronto-Dominion Bank  
55 King Street West (Branch #1020) 
Toronto, Ontario M5K 1A2 
 
Prior PPSA Registrant 
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